calculation should not include accounts that are reported in other rate base or cost of capital
accounts Unless otherwise explained, this calculation should include both current and deferred debits
and credits. All adjustments to the per book accounts shall be explained.

Water Wastewater

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 Equals Working Capital
9

10

Total 0 & M Expense per B-5, B-6
Adjustments to 0 & M Expense per 8-1, B-2

Total Adjusted 0 & M Expense
Divide by 8

111

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc
Docket No.: 100048-WU
Test Year Ended: December 31,2010
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-1 (Combined)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: John Q. Adams II

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(3) (4) (5) (6)
-

Requested Requested
Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual
No. Description Books Adjustments Adjustment Revenues Test Year

(1) (2)
Balance Utility Utility

-
1 OPERATING REVENUES 951,110 $ (7.277) $ 943.833 $ 207,999 $ 1,151,832
2
3 Operation 8 Maintenance 847,702 (2,661) 845,041 30,705 875,746
4
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 71.871 (7,801) 64,070 64,070
6
7 Amortization 746 746 746
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income 90,667 (310) 90,358 8,933 99,291

10
11 Provision for Income Taxes
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,010,986 (10,772) 1,000,214 39.638 1,039,853
14

11 1,979 15 NET OPERATING INCOME (59,876) $ 3,495 $ (56,381) $
16
17
18 RATEBASE 267,468
19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN
22

__I--------

168.361 $ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  ____________ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  ------------ ______----__ _________--- ____________ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  -___--------

267,468 --__________ _______----- 267,468 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _____---_-_- _______---__ -___________
-5.97% 9.72% _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _______----- -6.30% _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _______----- ___________- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

(7)

Supporting
Schedule@)

B-4

8-5

B-13

8-15

c- 1

112

II

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income